the Shareholders as a whole.

The gross proceeds from the issue of the Convertible Bonds will be approximately HK$466.0 million.
The net proceeds from the issue of the Convertible Bonds of approximately HK$465.6 million are
intended to be used as funding its business development and possible strategic acquisitions and
to replenish the general working capital of the Group. The net price for each Conversion Share is
approximately HK$1.299 (subject to adjustments).

10

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) for
illustration purpose only, immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares in full
upon exercise of the conversion rights under the Convertible Bonds (on the assumptions that the
conversion price being HK$1.3 per Conversion Share and there is no further allotment of Shares from
the date of this announcement other than the Conversion Shares) is as follows:

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after the allotment and
issue of the Conversion Shares in full

upon exercise of the
conversion rights under the

Convertible Bonds
Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Super Dragon Co., Ltd.
  (the “Super Dragon”) (Note 1) 660,000,000 36.83 660,000,000 30.69
Directors (Note 2) 43,359,512 2.42 43,359,512 2.02
Subscriber (Note 3) – – 358,423,360 16.67
Public Shareholders 1,088,757,288 60.75 1,088,757,288 50.62

Total 1,792,116,800 100.00 2,150,540,160 100.00

Notes:

1. The Super Dragon is beneficially owned by Mr. Zhu Wei Sha (an executive Director and the Chairman) as to 63.6%,
and Mr. Chen Fu Rong (an executive Director) as to 36.4%, respectively as at the date of this announcement. Both
Mr. Zhu Wei Sha and Mr. Chen Fu Rong are directors of Super Dragon.

2. As at the date of this announcement, except for the Shares held by the Super Dragon as explained in Note 1,
Mr. Zhu Wei Sha, Mr, Shi Guang Rong, Mr. Wang An Zhong, Mr. Zhu Jiang, Mr. Zhong Peng Rong, Mr. Wu Jia
Jun and Ms. Shen Yan is interested in 300,000 Shares, 25,060,000 Shares, 6,736,756 Shares, 7,926,756 Shares,